## TRAFFORD BOROUGH COUNCIL TOWN AND COUNTRY PLANNING ACT 1990 LOCALISM ACT 2011

NEIGHBOURHOOD PLANNING (GENERAL) REGULATIONS 2012
APPLICATION FOR THE DESIGNATION OF A NEIGHBOURHOOD AREA AND
FORUM – REGULATION 7 PUBLICISING A DESIGNATION OF A
NEIGHBOURHOOD AREA AND REGULATION 10 PUBLICISING A DESIGNATION
OF A NEIGHBOURHOOD FORUM

Area Name: Flixton Neighbourhood Area Forum Name: Flixton Neighbourhood Forum

Notice is hereby given that in accordance with the Neighbourhood Planning (General) Regulations 2012, at its meeting on 16<sup>th</sup> March 2020 the Council Executive formally approved the designation of the Neighbourhood Area and the Neighbourhood Forum in relation to the preparation of the Flixton Neighbourhood Plan.

In accordance with Regulations 7 and 10 of the Neighbourhood Planning (Regulations) 2012, full details in relation to this designation can be found on the Council's website at <a href="www.trafford.gov.uk/planning/strategic-planning/local-plan/Flixton-Neighbourhood-Plan">www.trafford.gov.uk/planning/strategic-planning/local-plan/Flixton-Neighbourhood-Plan</a> or alternatively a copy of the plan area, the forum's written constitution and contact details for a member of the Flixton Neighbourhood Forum can be viewed during office hours at Trafford Town Hall, Talbot Road, Manchester, M32 0TH.

Stephen James Head of Strategic Growth